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Violent Crime 2020

Nevada

Violent Crime consists of Murder, Rape, Aggravated Assault and Robbery. One crime will be counted for each victim.

VIOLENT CRIME

Violent Crime is composed of four offenses: Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter, Rape, Robbery and Aggravated Assault.

Cases: 14,809 Clearance: 48.72%

Compared to 2019

5-YEAR TREND

Violent Crime

2016 20017 2018

B Number of Crimes

CRIMES BY MONTH

Violent Crime

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep QOct MNowv Dec

B Number of Actual Offenses M Total Offenses Cleared B Aggravated Assault Total

MURDER

The willful (non-negligent) killing of one human being by another.

Cases: 184 Clearance: 77.17%

Compared to 2019

2019

2020

OFFENSE COMMITTED

Violent Crime

B Robbery Total

B Rape B Murder and Nonnegligent Homicide
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CRIME CIRCUMSTANCE WEAPON TYPE VICTIM TO OFFENDER
Murder Murder RELATIONSHIP
Murder

‘ 36.4%

B QOther Arguments ® Unable to Determine '® All Others B Handgun ™ Firearm (Type Not Stated)
B Other ® Robbery B Other- Not Specified B Knife/Cutting Instrument ® All Others ® Personal Weapons B Unknown Relationship ® All Others ® Acquaintance

W Other B Stranger ® Other - Known to Victim ® Friend
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VICTIM AGE

Murder
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OFFENDER AGE
Murder
10- 18 25 35 45- a35- 65 Unkn..
17 24 34 44 54 Gl | and

over

B Number of Offenders

VICTIM GENDER
Murder

26.6% '

VICTIM RACE
Murder

B Male ® Female

OFFENDER GENDER

Murder

White ™ Black or African American ® Unknown ™ Asijan
B American Indian or Alaska Native
B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

OFFENDER RACE

Murder

B Male ® Female

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

B White ™ Black or African American ® Unknown
B American Indian or Alaska Native ® Asian
B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

An unlawful attack by one person upon another wherein the offender uses a weapon or displays it in the threatening manner, or the victim suffers obvious severe or aggravated bodily injury involving

apparent broken bones, loss of teeth, possible internal injury, severe laceration, or loss of consciousness. This also includes assault with disease (as in cases where the offender is aware that he/she is

infected with a deadly disease and deliberately attempts to inflict the disease by biting, spiting, etc.).
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Cases: 9,872 Clearance: 55.40%

Compared to 2019

5-YEAR TREND

Aggravated Assault
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CRIMES BY MONTH

Aggravated Assault
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WEAPON TYPE

Aggravated Assault

B Firearm ™ Knife or Cutting Instrument ™ Other Dangerous Weapon ® Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc. - Aggravated injury

ROBBERY

The taking or attempting to take anything of value under confrontational circumstances from the control, custody, or care of another person by force or threat of force or violence and/or by putting the
victim in fear of immediate harm.

Cases: 2,815 Clearance: 36.84%
Vv -14.33%
Compared to 2019
5-YEAR TREND
Robbery
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CRIMES BY MONTH
Robbery
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LOCATION TYPE VALUE LOSS BY LOCATION TYPE
Robbery Robbery
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
. — _
(3a) Highway (3b) Commercial (3c) Gasor (3e) Residence 31‘] Bank
(streets, House Service Station Cunvenlence [anywnere on Mmcella neous
alleys, etc.) Store premises)
B (3g) Miscellaneous ™ (3a) Highway (streets, alleys, etc.) B Property Value
B (3e) Residence (anywhere on premises)
B (3b) Commercial House ® (3d) Convenience Store
B All Others
WEAPON TYPE
Robbery

Al

B Strong-Arm (Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc.) ™ Firearm ™ Other Dangerous Weapon ™ Knife or Cutting Instrument

RAPE

Penetration, no matter how slight, of the vagina or anus with any body part or object, or oral penetration by a sex organ of another person, without the consent of the victim.

Cases: 1,938 Clearance: 29.26%

Compared to 2019



2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

250

200

150

100

5

=]

0

600

500

400

300

200

100

5-YEAR TREND

Rape
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VIOLENT CRIME ARRESTS

This section will breakdown Arrestee data for all of the following Violent Crimes: Criminal Homicide, Rape, Robbery, and Aggravated Assault.

B Number of Crimes

CRIMES BY MONTH

Rape

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Qct

B Number of Actual Offenses M Total Offenses Cleared

Maov Dec

Cases: 5,899

Compared to 2019

ARRESTEES BY MONTH

Violent Crime
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B Number of Arrests
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ARRESTEE AGE

Violent Crime

1,200

1,000

200
600
40
- I
. _
4549

1017 18-24 2529 30-34 35-39 40-44 50-54 55-59 60-64 [+5]
and
Ower

=]

=]

B Number of Arrests

ARRESTEE RACE

Violent Crime

B White ® 'Black or African American ® Asian ™ American Indian or Alaska Native
B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

ARRESTEE GENDER

Violent Crime

B Male ® Female

ARRESTEE ETHNICITY

Violent Crime

B Not Hispanic or Latino ® Hispanic or Latino



